
From: Richard Kahn 
Sent: Monday, August 26, 2013 3:37 PM 
To: Jeffrey Epstein 
Subject: Fwd: Color Selections 

In a =ew days/weeks we will be asked for suggestions regarding the =rrangement of the bow part (luggage 
compartment) 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 =exington Avenue, 4th Floor, 
New York, New York 10022 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: "Adam Zygowski " 
=/div> 
Date: August 13, 2013 =0:25:03 AM EDT 

To: "Richard Kahn" 

Subject: Re: Color =elections 

Enclosed the 2D mock up with =olors. 

Brgds 
Adam Zygowski 

Dnia 13-08-2013 o =5:16:16 Richard Kah 

can we please see a mock =p this week 

thanks 

Richard =ahn 
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HBRK Associates =nc. 

575 Lexington Avenue, 4th =loor, 

New York, New York =0022 

On Aug 13, =013, at 4:29 AM, Adam Zygowski wrote: 

No problem, I could just not reach you later =n. 

If you have any questions please let me =now. 

Thanks! 

Adam =ygowski 

Dnia 12-08-2013 o 19:48:19 =ichard Kahn =apisal(a): 

i am =eally sorry i kept you on hold =arlier 

please =se light grey for =pplications 

thanks 
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=blockquote type="cite"> 

Richard =ahn 

HBRK =ssociates Inc. 

575 =exington Avenue, 4th =Ioor, 

New =ork, New York =0022 

On Aug =2, 2013, at 5:22 AM, Adam Zygowski =rote: 

I will call you 9.30-10.00 =m. 

Onia 12-08-2013 o 11:16:16 =ichard Kahn apisat(a): 

Any =pdate on mock up of boat will look =ike? 

Is it =ossible for you to call me at 10am =oday? 

Thanks 

On =112/13 3:54 AM, "Adam Zygowski' rote: 
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The applications on the tube =fender, lifeline holders, logo) shall be =n 

light =rey (like the cabin) or =lack? 

Best =egards 

Adam =ygowski 

Onia =0-07-2013 o 23:33:13 Richard Kahn 

napisal(a): 

Attached are color =elections 

Upholstery - RAL 1013 - Oyster =hite 

=/blockquote> 

Tubes - RAL 7022 - Umbra =rey 

ablockquote> 

Cabin - RAL 7035 - Light =rey 

<=blockquote> 

Bottom (Hull) - RAL 9011- =raphite =lack 

=/blockquote> 

Can you send us a mock version =f what this will look =ike? 
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=/blockquote> 

Thank =ou 

4=lockquote> 

Richard =ahn 

<=blockquote> 

HBRK Associates =nc. 

<=blockquote> 

575 Lexington Avenue, 4th =loor, 

New York, New York =0022 

=/blockquote> 

On Jul 29, 2013, at 5:26 AM, =dam Zygowski =rote: 

Hi =ichard 

Do you already know the colors =or the =oat? 

=/blockquote> 
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This is necessary for us to =tart =anufacturing. 

Best =egards 

Adam =ygowski 

Dnia 23-07-2013 o 18:51:55 =ichard Kah 

napisat(a): 

regarding bow compartment we do not want a bed / =attress 

we =Ian to use solely for luggage / groceries - assuming there =ill 

<=blockquote> 

be 

4=lockquote> 

some =ort of shelves with tie =owns 

=/blockquote> 

thanks 

i hope =o have colors by end of the =eek 

<=blockquote> 

thank =ou 

4=lockquote> 
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Richard =ahn 

<=blockquote> 

HBRK =ssociates =nc. 

<=blockquote> 

575 =exington Avenue, 4th =loor, 

New =ork, New York =0022 

=/blockquote> 

On Jul =2, 2013, at 4:32 PM, Adam Zygowski =rote: 

We received the money at our =ccount. 

The boat should be ready within =3-14 =eeks. 

Please let me know about the =olors. 

Further please inform how to =rrange the bow compartment - we =an 

</=lockquote> 

make place for luggage, mattress =or sleeping =tc. 

<=blockquote> 
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What will the boat be used =or? 

<=blockquote> 

=blockquote type="cite"> 

Best =egards 

Adam =ygowski 

=blockquote type="citen> 

=blockquote type="cite"> 

=blockquote type="cite"> 

Onia 18-07-2013 o 22:40:03 =ichard Kahn 

napisat(a): 

=/blockquote> 

=blockquote type="cite"> 

I have =onfirmation that the funds will leave our account =omorrow 

somewhere between 9am - 12pm est and then hit your =ccount 

I will =ave color selections by Wednesday next =eek 

<=blockquote> 

Can =ou please give me approximate time frames for time to =uild 

=/blockquote> 

and 
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<=blockquote> 

then =hip 

ablockquote> 

Thank =ou 

4=lockquote> 

=/blockquote> 

Richard =ahn 

<=blockquote> 

HBRK =ssociates =nc. 

ablockquote> 

575 =exington Avenue, 4th =Ioor, 

New =ork, New York =0022 

=/blockquote> 

4=lockquote> 

=/blockquote> 
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=blockquote type="cite"> 

=blockquote type="cite"> 

</=lockquote> 

4=lockquote> 

SPORTIS =.A. 

<=blockquote> 

84-207 =oleczkowo 

ul. Na Dambnik 22, Bojano =oland 

</=lockquote> 

=/blockquote> 

=blockquote type="cite"> 

http://www.=acebook.com/pages/SPORTIS/151189274950385 
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http://twitter.comfiWsportis_saga> 

<=blockquote> 

https://plus.google=com/109174365046263030394 

<=blockquote> 

=blockquote type="cite"> 

Rejestracja: Sad Rejonowy =darisk Pohoc Oddziat w =darisku, 

VIII Wydzial Gospodarczy KRS =r =000067475, 

kapitat zakiadowy: 2.058.170 =LN w catotci =ptacony. 

Regon 191726929, NIP =88-18-40-279 

<=lockquote type="cite"> 

=blockquote type="cite"> 

Registered with no: 0000067475 =n Regional Court Gdansk-Polnoc =n 

Gdansk. 

Share capital: 2.058.170 PLN =aid. VAT UE: PL =881840279 

=blockquote type="cite"> 
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4=lockquote> 

4=lockquote> 

SPORTIS =.A. 

<=blockquote> 

84-207 =oleczkowo 

ul. Na Dambnik 22, Bojano =oland 

=/blockquote> 

http://www.=acebook.com/pages/SPORTIS/151189274950385 

http://twitter.comMVsportis_saga> 
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<=blockquote> 

https://plus.google=corn/109174365046263030394 

<=blockquote> 

Rejestracja: Sad Rejonowy =darisk Potnoc Oddzial w =darisku, 

VIII Wydziat Gospodarczy KRS =r =000067475, 

kapitat zaktadowy: 2.058.170 =LN w catoici =ptacony. 

Regon 191726929, NIP =88-18-40-279 

Registered with no: 0000067475 =n Regional Court Gdarisk-Polnoc =n 

Gdansk. 

Share capital: 2.058.170 PLN =aid. VAT UE: PL =881840279 

</=lockquote> 
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4=lockquote> 

SPORT'S =.A. 

ablockquote> 

84-207 =oleczkowo 

=/blockquote> 

http://www.=acebook.com/pages/SPORTIS/151189274950385 

http://twitter.comM!/sportis_saqa> 

<=blockquote> 

https://plus.google=com/109174365046263030394 

<=blockquote> 
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Rejestracja: Sgd Rejonowy Gdansk P0$noc Oddziai = =darisku, 

VIII =ydziat Gospodarczy KRS nr =000067475, 

kapitat=zaktadowy: 2.058.170 PLN w catotci =ptacony. 

Regon =91726929, NIP =88-18-40-279 

Registered with no: 0000067475 in Regional Court =darisk-Potnoc in =darisk. 

Share =apital: 2.058.170 PLN Paid. VAT UE: PL =881840279 

</=lockquote> 

SPORTIS =.A. 

84-207 =oleczkowo 

ul. Na Dambnik 22, Bojano =oland 
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=/blockquote> 

http://www.=acebook.com/pages/SPORTIS/151189274950385 

http://twitter.comM Vsportis_saqa> 

https://plus.google=com/109174365046263030394 

<=blockquote> 

Rejestracja: Sad Rejonowy =darisk Potnoc Oddzial w =darisku, 

VIII Wydzial Gospodarczy KRS =r =000067475, 

kapital zaktadowy: 2.058.170 =LN w catoki =ptacony. 

Regon 191726929, NIP =88-18-40-279 

Registered with no: 0000067475 =n Regional Court Gdansk-Polnoc in =darisk. 

Share capital: 2.058.170 PLN =aid. VAT UE: PL =881840279 
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SPORT'S =.A. 

84-207 Koleczkowo 

ul. Na Dambnik 22, Bojano =oland 

http://www.=acebook.com/pages/SPORTIS/151189274950385 

http://twitter.comMVsportis_saqa> 

https://plus.google=com/109174365046263030394 

Rejestracja: Sad Rejonowy =darisk Poinoc Oddziat w =darisku, 

17 

EFTA_R1_01386117 
EFTA02376368



VIII Wydzial Gospodarczy KRS =r 0000067475, 

kapital zaktadowy: 2.058.170 =LN w catoki =ptacony. 

Regon 191726929, NIP =88-18-40-279 

Registered with no: 0000067475 =n Regional Court Gdarisk-Potrioc in =dansk. 

Share capital: 2.058.170 PLN =aid. VAT UE: PL =881840279 

=br> 
SPORTIS S.A. 
84-207 =oleczkowo 
ul. Na Dambnik 22, Boiano Poland 

http://www.facebook.com/pages/SPORTIS/151189274950385 
ht=p://twitter.com/#!/sportis_sa 
https://plus.google.com/1091743650462630=0394 

Rejestracja: Sad Rejonowy Gdansk Pohoc =ddzial w Gdarisku, 
VIII Wydziat Gospodarczy KRS nr =000067475, 
kapitaf zaktadowy: 2.058.170 PLN w catoki =ptacony. 
Regon 191726929, NIP 588-18-40-279 

Registered with =o: 0000067475 in Regional Court Gdarisk-Potnoc in Gdansk. 
Share =apital: 2.058.170 PLN Paid. VAT UE: PL =881840279 

=br> 
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